Form PTO-1595 1-31-92 mg. 3.49

08-05-1999

U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Hauting	ched original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)?
DZUS FASTENER EUROPE LTD. ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Partnership ☐ Corporation-U.K. ☐ Other	McKECHNIE SPECIALIST PRODUCTS LIMITED Leighswood Road, Aldridge Walsall, West Midlands WS9 8DS England AU6 0 3 1999
_ 5	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association
□ yes ☑ no	☐ General Partnership
	☐ Limited Partnership
3. Nature of Conveyance:	☐ Corporation- U.K. ☐ Other
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Names	□ yes ☑ no
Other	
Execution Date: July 22, 1999	Appointment of Domestic Representative attached? ☐ yes ☐ no
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,723,217
Additional numbers attach	ned?
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registration involved: 1
SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS, PLLC 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3213	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 ☑ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. ☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
	8. Deposit Account No. 19-4880
DO NOT WR	(Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account) ITE IN THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Mary M. Dale	July 30, 1999
Mary M. Dale	Date
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT:	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
/1999 DMGUYEN 00000275 1723217 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments	
1481 40.00 0P Washington, D.C. 20231	

TRADE MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Dzus Fastener Europe Ltd. ("Assignor") is a United Kingdom corporation located and doing business at Farnham Trading Estate, Farnham, Surrey GU9 9PL England and is the owner of the trade mark PANEX ("the Mark"), the subject of United States Registration No. 1,723,217, for "metal fastening devices, namely, quarter turn fasteners comprising a stud, stud retainer and receptacle" in International Class 6; and

WHEREAS, McKechnie Specialist Products Limited ("the Assignee"), a United Kingdom corporation with a place of business at Leighswood Road, Aldridge, Walsall, West Midlands WS9 8DS England, is desirous of acquiring the Mark and registration therefor identified above, and the goodwill symbolized by the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill attendant the Mark in the United States, including the trade mark registration therefor identified above.

DZUS FASTENER EUROPE LTD.

Date: 22.07.99

BY: PETER DAME SHEPHEAD

Title: DRECTCA